
5WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,FRIDAY,MAY5,2023

NIT No. Brief Works Descriptions
Estimated

Cost
(Rs. Lacs)

Cost of EMD
(Rs. Lacs)

Prebid Meeting
Date

Due Date & Time
of Submissions

Date & Time of
Bid Opening

AEML/DTPS/2023-24/01

Procurement of IPT Inner
casing & major components
of IPT Rotor-Model:M30-25,
BHEL.

1379.29 5.00 11.05.2023
11:30 Hrs

26.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

29.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

AEML/DTPS/2023-24/02
Services for Replacement
of major components of IPT
Rotor & assembly with casing.

120.71 1.00 11.05.2023
11:30 Hrs

26.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

29.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

AEML/DTPS/2023-24/03
Procurement of Internals for
Main Reducer Gear Box (SBN-
630) of Coal Mill

170.00 1.00 11.05.2023
11:30 Hrs

26.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

29.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

AEML/DTPS/2023-24/04
Procurement of 50mm dia
Hi-Chrome Grinding media for
Coal mill.

193.00 1.00 12.05.2023
14:30 Hrs

26.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

29.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

AEML/DTPS/2023-24/05 Replacement of Gravimetric
Feeder electronic cards. 130.00 1.00 11.05.2023

14:30 Hrs
26.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

29.05.2023
16:00 Hrs

Date: 05.05.2023 Techno Commercial Department

Cost of each tender : Tender Fee Not Applicable. All Materials & Services will be as per AEML-Dahanu specifications / BOQ
All Prebid meeting will be conducted through Online mode via MS Team, The interested participants who are willing to attend the Pre-Bid
meeting shall have to intimate us before 10:00 AM on May 10, 2023 on email ID: cpg.communications@adani.com so that the link to MS
Team meeting may be shared.

For details in respect of Service/ Material, Qualifying Requirement , Terms & Conditions, Services / Submission of Tender Documents, etc,
Please visit our web site :- www.adanielectricity.com --> Tenders ---> Open Tenders. The Tender document will be available on above link from
05th May 2023

Tenderer must submit their bids online / electronic submission. Vendor should keep in touch with website www.adanielectricity.com in for any
corrigendum / Amendments; no separate information regarding Corrigendum will be published in newspaper.

ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED
Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram,

Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway,
Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382421, India.

Website: www.adanielectricity.com
CIN: U74999GJ2008PLC107256

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Date: 05.05.2023

stExtract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 March, 2023

Regd. Off:- Suraj House, Ashram Road, Opp. Usmanpura Garden,
Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat • Contact No: 079-27540720

Email: suraj@surajgroup.com • Website: www.surajgroup.com

(CIN: L27100GJ1994PLC021088)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Date: 04/05/2023
Place: Ahmedabad

For and on behalf of Board
For, Suraj LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashok Shah

Chairman & CFO
(DIN:00254255)

Total income from operations
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before
Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for
the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital
Reserves (excluding Revaluation
Reserve as shown in the Balance
Sheet of previous year)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)
Basic & Diluted

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly Financial
Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The
full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the the website
of the Company (www.surajgroup.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd
(www.bseindia.com)

Particulars

Quarter
Ended on
31.03.2023

Quarter
Ended on
31.03.2022

Year
ended

31.03.2023

Year
ended

31.03.2022
34876.35

460.51

460.51

300.24

302.56

1.56

–
1926.41

37230.38
2862.16

2862.16

2012.39

2011.20

1836.41

10.96

–
1836.41

6.90

–

8425.17
1800.65

1800.65

1267.22

1264.32

1926.41

0.38

–

11858.05
116.07

116.07

73.74

75.87

LI ITED

PENSION FUND REGULATORY
AND DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY

Applications are invited by the Authority from interested
and eligible candidates for appointment of one
Ombudsman on contract basis under the Pension Fund
Regulatory and Development Authority (Redressal of
Subscriber Grievance) Regulations, 2015 notified
under the PFRDA Act, 2013. The Ombudsman shall
presently operate from the office of the Authority at New
Delhi. Such Ombudsman is required to discharge
his/her powers and functions in the manner and as
specified under tile aforementioned Regulation and
he/she silall receive, consider and facilitate resolution
of complaints or grievances received from subscribers,
covered under tile piovisions ofllle PFRDA Act, 2013.

The complete details of eligibility criteria, qualifications,
disqualifications, mode of selection, remuneration
payable, terms of appointment and application form etc.
are available on PFRDA's website www.pfrda.org.in
and website of NPS Trust i.e. www.npstrust.org.in. The
last date of receipt of application is May 18, 2023
(18:00 hrs).

Ashish Kumar Bharati
General Manager

davp 15102/12/0002/2324

VACANCY NOTIFICATION

Please vilit our website
www.pfrda.org.in for complete
Information end schemes regu-
lated and administered by
PFRDA or scan the QR code

SEAL

ON LINE TENDER NOTICE NO.7 for 2023-24

Executive Engineer, (R&B) Division, Panwadi
Bhavnagar Phone No. 0278-2516899 invites online ten-
ders for 1 Nos. work with estimated cost Rs. 19.24 lacs.
Tender Documents downloading end date is
11/05/2023 18.00 hrs. on web site: www.nprocure.com
and also on Information Department web site:
www.statetenders.com (Any modification / Correction
will be display on website only). (¬¼y•°ÆZ K¼û¼‡¼¼Z ú¼¼¡¼¼Ì
_.@¼Ì¬¼.hÂ. ¬¼½°t¼‡¼¼Z \Ì C^•y¼• ¦¼Â@¼Ì Š¼œ¡¼t¼™û¼¼‡¼ _.@¼Ì¬¼.hÂ. ‡¼¼Z y•Ì ]Ì
°¼ÿ¼û¼¼Z 18% \Ì †ü¼¼‡¼Ì ÿ¼C ú¼¼¡¼¼Ì ú¼•¡¼¼‡¼¼Z •°Ì£¼Ì. _.@¼Ì¬¼.hÂ.‡¼ÆZ @¼ÿ¼¼ü¼y¼
[¼ÈK¡¼r¼ÆZ K•¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì ‡¼°Â. ^Ì ú¼½¡¼©ü¼û¼¼Z _.@¼Ì¬¼.hÂ.‡¼¼Ì y• 18% x¼Â
T¼h£¼Ì t¼¼Ì ü¼¼ÌSü¼ KŠ¼¼t¼ K•¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì.) DDI-BVN-222/23

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian

Express(P)Limitedcannotbeheldresponsible forsuch

contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a

result of transactions with companies, associations or

individualsadvertising in itsnewspapersorPublications.

We therefore recommend that readers make

necessary inquiries before sending any monies or

entering into any agreements with advertisers or

otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner

whatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''

Ahmedabad



| 5@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  £¼ÆO¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 5 û¼Ì, 2023 | ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼

U
DAIPUR Cement Works Ltd. (UCWL) is a
member of the JK Organisation, a renowned
conglomerate with a heritage of more than
135 years, contributing to various sectors

crucial for the nation’s growth. Combining modern
technology and a rich legacy,UCWL's brand philosophy
is centred around sustainable brand pull, emphasis-
ing the creation of strong brand value that works for a
better tomorrow. The company's focus on product
quality, customer satisfaction and innovation is 
unwavering.

Udaipur Cement Works Limited is rapidly 
emerging as one of the major players in the Cement
manufacturing Industry. The company has gained a
good foothold in the western and central part of 
India.We have Mr. Shrivats Singhania, CEO and Direc-
tor of Udaipur Cement Works Limited with us. Let us get
more insights into the company’s journey since its 
reception.

The company’s inhouse brands are well
known amongst consumers for its quality,
please elaborate on your brand building 
efforts? 

UCWL made a significant impact in the cement in-
dustry with Platinum Heavy Duty Cement, which
quickly gained recognition in the market due to its
quality and unmatched features. Its special combina-
tion of high reactive fly ash protects reinforced bars
from rust, ensuring customers' dream
houses remain durable for decades.

The company introduced Platinum
Supremo Cement, a premium roofing so-
lution positioned as a Roof Specialist,
emphasising its long-lasting durability.
Brand ambassador Vijender Singh's qual-
ities perfectly align with the Platinum
Supremo Cement product, making him
the ideal fit for the brand. His presence
not only reinforces the brand's image but
also enhances its visibility, showcasing
the brand's commitment to excellence
and strength.The post-pandemic world
has changed in numerous ways, hence
we swiftly tweaked our communication strategies to
suit the new age. We have adopted a multi-pronged
strategy to communicate with customers.Through in-
novative successful campaigns on digital and social
media,we are reaching a wider audience.

What efforts are being taken at Udaipur
Cement to enhance service and build rela-
tionship with the consumers? 

We boast of a highly trained Technical Service Cell
team for guiding our customers in best construction-re-
lated practices and offering value-added services like
slab supervision and roof casting by a qualified civil
engineer and guiding individual house builders on ce-
ment and sand ratio in concrete, etc. Our technical ser-
vice team visits these sites in large numbers and en-
sures satisfied end users.

Our staunch efforts in building relationships with

our channel partners, influ-
encers and cus-
tomers rose to great
heights through fruit-
ful interactive ses-
sions. Last year, mul-
tiple road shows and
individual house
builders meets were
conducted, resulting in
deep penetration of
the brand in the tier-2
and tier-3 cities. Multi-
ple contractor and ma-
son meets were con-
ducted to impart
construction knowledge

amongst influencers, creating a strong goodwill for
the brand.

How is Udaipur Cement plans to poise it-
self as a future sustainability leader in the ce-
ment industry, what are its expanding plans
on energy efficiency and conservation? 

At UCWL, we are fully committed to a sustainable
future and have ramped up our solar power generation
capacity to 15.5 MW, meeting over 50 per cent of the
company’s electricity requirements from green 
renewable sources.The company has also launched a
unique floating solar power plant at its Daroli Mines,
reducing carbon emissions by 1,500 metric tons per
year and water evaporation by 8,000 cubic metres per
year. Additionally, we have shifted to electric-based

rakes for transporting loose cement, saving
around 20,000 kg CO2 per rake movement,
and becoming the first cement company in
the North-West region to implement this in-
novative step.

The company’s efforts have been recog-
nised and appreciated through numerous
awards, signifying UCWL's overall perfor-
mance and reputation in the market. Mov-
ing forward, the company plans to expand
its renewable energy capacity and reduce its
carbon footprint to maintain its position of a
sustainability leader in the industry.

Through its emphasis on systematic growth and a bal-
anced framework,this company is committed to cre-
ating value for all its stakeholders — from employees
to customers to the broader community.

What are your views on increasing use of
Technology and digitalisation in cement man-
ufacturing and what initiatives are taken by
Udaipur Cement?

Digitalisation and automation have made it possi-
ble to completely overhaul conventional manufactur-
ing processes.With integration of automation systems
in cement plants, it becomes easier for cement com-
panies like us become more efficient, get higher levels
of control and monitoring and achieve better quality.By
automating processes and leveraging data, we try to

improve our product quality, reduce energy consump-
tion, ensure timely maintenance, improve logistics, re-
duce carbon footprint and become more sustainable in
the long-term.

This has also helped in ensuring higher level of pro-
ductivity and safety of workers. So real-time monitoring
of equipment condition helps in predictive mainte-
nance and reducing downtime, thus reducing the risks
of breakdowns or any potential hazards.So, in nutshell,
I would say that increasing use of technology is revo-
lutionizing the way cement plants are functioning by en-
suring that the processes are carried out accurately,
consistently, and sustainably.We have also embraced

digitalization in the way we communicate with our
customers through Chatbot and Mobile applications.

As a socially responsible corporate citizen
what are the steps taken at Udaipur Cement
for community development and Upliftment?

Our growth as a company is accompanied with our
efforts in corporate social responsibility (CSR).We define
CSR as the way a company balances it’s economic, so-
cial and environmental objectives while addressing
stakeholder expectations and enhancing shareholder
value.

In continuation of the philosophy of the JK Organi-
sation of giving back to the society much before the
term CSR was coined, UCWL too is actively involved in
enriching the community living around the factory and
mines where the weaker sections of rural and tribal
population have limited access to even the basic
amenities. The community sustainable development
programmes aim at the integrated development of
such villages.

The major focus areas of intervention are educa-
tion, healthcare, livelihood, and community develop-
ment, contributing towards human development in-
dex.The CSR action plan is based on the survey reports,
consultations with stakeholders and need identifica-
tion. Based on this mapping, UCWL is working closely
with the communities to help prioritise their needs in
three categories — immediate plan, short term plan
and long-term plan.

Udaipur Cement has created a remarkable
impact in the cement industry in all its fields
of operation, how do you look at these
achievements?  

Because of our continuous efforts in various fields
and processes, our company is racking up a haul of
prestigious awards. Our Platinum Heavy Duty Cement
was crowned  Asia's most promising Cement Brand,
cementing our reputation as a powerhouse in the in-
dustry. The Economic Times also recognised Platinum
Supremo with the Promising Brands Award for
2021.The 8th CII National Award for Environmental
Best Practices 2021 recognised the company's tireless
efforts in conserving natural resources.We were also be-
stowed with the coveted title of Rajasthan's Best Em-
ployer Brand 2021 by Star Group,World HRD Congress,
Mumbai, showcasing our commitment to creating an
inspiring work culture for their employees.

The company also clinched a Certificate of Excel-
lence in the Large-Scale Category from The Employer's
Association of Rajasthan, further cementing its repu-
tation as a champion of workplace excellence.UCWL's
philosophy centres on systematic growth and a bal-
anced framework for a better tomorrow. It recognises
that employees and the community are key elements of
its success and has undertaken initiatives to
strengthen these relationships. It has helped them 
receive an 'AA' (Double A) & A1+ (One Plus) rating
from CARE & CRISIL,respectively, indicating a healthy
financial status.

UCWL is paving its own success path one 
benchmark at a time and keeping inclusive growth in
its core, its rapidly positioning itself as a sustainable 
responsive company ready for the future.

Udaipur Cement strengthens its position in industry
ADVERTORIAL

Floating Solar Plant at UCWL

An aerial view of Udaipur Cement Works Plant at Udaipur

Udaipur Cement Works Limited is expanding its

installed cement production capacity from 2.2

million tons per annum (MTPA) to 4.7 million tons

per annum (MTPA)and the work on the 

expansion is going in full swing

— Mr. Shrivats Singhania 
CEO & Director, Udaipur Cement Works Limited


